



# ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER BY CONSENT SECTION 122(g)(4) DE MINIMIS CONTRIBUTORS

THE UNDERSIGNED RESPONDENT or RESPONDENT FEDERAL AGENCY enters into this Consent Order in the matter of CERCLA-01-2004-0012, relating to the Beede Waste Oil Superfund Site in Plaistow, New Hampshire:

Name of PRP: Boott Hydroelect Party Identification Number: 768:	
NAME OF RESPONDENT* or RESPONDENT FEDERAL AGE	NCY: BOOTT HYDROPOWER, INC.
Signature of Representative:	Meto a Grant
Date of Signature:	-1128/oct
Name of Representative: (please print)	VICTOR A. ENGEL, P.E.
Title:	VICE PRESIDENT OF ENGINEERING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
Address: .	ONE TECH DRIVE, SUITE 220 ANDOVER, MA 01810
Telephone No.: Facsimile No.:	978-681-1900 x 811 978-681-7727

<sup>\*</sup>If there is a predecessor or successor company that is also settling its liability for Respondent's disposal of hazardous substances at the Beede Waste Oil Superfund Site, that company's name must be included on this signature page. Any such entity agrees thereby to be bound by the terms of this settlement.

### Beede Waste Oil Superfund Site (011T) EPA Docket Number CERCLA-01-2004-0012

# Payment Invoice For Non-Federal Entities Beede Waste Oil 4th De Minimis Settlement

Name of PRP: BE Party Identification N	DOTT HYDROPOWER, INC. umber: 7685				
Amount of Payment:\$	2,561.00				
Check Number:	1282				
Name & Address of the party making payment:		BOOTT HYDROPOWER, INC.			
		ONE TECH DRIVE, SUITE 220			
		ANDOVER, MA 01810			
Name of Respondent (	as it appears on the Signat	ure Page):			
	BOOTT HYDROPOWER	, INC.			
The total payment and	this form shall be sent to:				
	Ann Canne	lletti			

Ann Cappelletti
U.S. Bank National Association
Corporate Trust
One Federal Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor
Boston, MA 02110

A copy of the payment and a copy of this form shall be sent to:

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - New England Region Office of Site Remediation and Restoration P.O. Box 8908 Boston, MA 02114 Attn: Beede Case Team

Your check must be made payable to the Beede Waste Oil Fourth <u>De Minimis</u> Settlement Trust.

## BOOTT HYDROPOWER, INC.

#### BEEDE WASTE OIL FORTH

O 2 2 32	IDIOI ON E	11, 11 TO.					DEEDE WA	7010 01	n romin
∙DAT	E INVOIC	CE NO*	DESCRIP	TION	INVC	ICE AMOUNT			
7-20	0-04 7/20/0	04 BT0	70431			2561.00	.00	2.	561.00
ı	BEEDE W	ASTE OIL	SUPERFUŅ	D SITE				· .~.	
	EPA Reg	ion 1,Si	te Spill	ID# 01-	1 T				
	CERCLA	01-2004-	0012 .						
				·		·			
CHECK DATE	7-20-04	CHECK NUMBER	1282	TOTAL >		2561.00		.00	25

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

BOOTT HYDROPOWER, INC.

c/o ENEL NORTH AMERICA, INC. ONE TECH DRIVE, SUITE 220 ANDOVER, MA 01810

Party ID# 7685

764536000 MELLON BANK, N.A.,
ACOPPORTUGE BURGH, PA.,

8-26 430

DATE July 20, 2004

CHECK NO.

AMOUNT \*\*\*\*\*\* 561.0

Pay: \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Two thousand five hundred sixty-one dollars and no cents

AMTS OVER \$10,000 REQUIRE TWO SIGNATURES

PAY TO THE ORDER OF BEEDE WASTE OIL FORTH

DE MINIMIS SETTLEMENT TRUST

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

#000001282# #043000261#

102-9657#

July 28, 2004

#### **VIA CERTIFIED MAIL**

Ann Cappelletti U.S. Bank National Association Corporate Trust Services One Federal Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Boston, MA 02110

Re:

Beede Waste Oil Superfund Site; Fourth *De Minimis* Settlement Offer; Boott Hydropower, Inc. (Party ID 7685)

Dear Ms. Cappelletti:

Please find enclosed the following items relative to Boott Hydropower, Inc.'s participation in the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's <u>Fourth De Minimis Settlement Offer</u> for the Beede Waste Oil Superfund Site in Plaistow, NH:

- the signed original Signature Page for the Administrative Order by Consent. Please note the minor correction to the PRP name;
- a check in the amount of \$2,561, payable to the <u>Beede Waste Oil Fourth De Minimis</u>
   Settlement Trust; and
- a completed check payment invoice.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (978) 681-1900, extension 809 if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

**Boott Hydropower, Inc.** 

Kevin M. Webb

**Environmental Affairs Coordinator** 

Enclosures (3)

CC:

USEPA Region 1, Beede Case Team

V. Engel, BHI

S. Champagne, esq., BHI

